Call ranked list(s)

Status EU Tl Title Coordinating Country Requested EU | Recommended EU Cumulative EU
Rank P organisation coordinator contribution Contribution Contribution

Main list 1 CREA-MEDIA-2024- MORENA FILMS MORENA FILMS SL ES 270.000,00 € 270.000,00 € 270.000,00 €
DEVSLATE

Main list 2 CREA-MEDIA-2024- COMING SOON FILMS COMING SOON FILMS S.L |ES 210.000,00 € 210.000,00 € 480.000,00 €
DEVSLATE

Main list 3 CREA-MEDIA-2024- SLATE_NEED_PROD_2024 NEED PRODUCTIONS BE 185.000,00 € 185.000,00 € 665.000,00 €
DEVSLATE SPRL

Main list 4 CREA-MEDIA-2024- WRONG MEN WRONG MEN NORTH BE 260.000,00 € 260.000,00 € 925.000,00 €
DEVSLATE

Main list 5 CREA-MEDIA-2024- DISPARTE SRL DISPARTE SRL IT 145.000,00 € 145.000,00 € 1.070.000,00 €
DEVSLATE

Main list 6 CREA-MEDIA-2024- APF AMUSEMENT PARK FILM  [DE 260.000,00 € 260.000,00 € 1.330.000,00 €
DEVSLATE GMBH

Main list 7 CREA-MEDIA-2024- 2PILOTS 2 PILOTS DE 305.000,00 € 305.000,00 € 1.635.000,00 €
DEVSLATE FILMPRODUCTION GMBH

Main list 8 CREA-MEDIA-2024- TAILORED FILMS TAILORED FILMS LIMITED [IE 200.000,00 € 200.000,00 € 1.835.000,00 €
DEVSLATE

Main list 9 CREA-MEDIA-2024- N279 ENTERTAINMENT N279 ENTERTAINMENT  [NL 235.000,00 € 235.000,00 € 2.070.000,00 €
DEVSLATE B.V.

Main list 10 CREA-MEDIA-2024- PETIT FILM PETIT FILM SARL FR 225.000,00 € 225.000,00 € 2.295.000,00 €
DEVSLATE

Main list 11 CREA-MEDIA-2024- STARAGARA STARA GARAZAVOD ZA  [SI 190.000,00 € 190.000,00 € 2.485.000,00 €
DEVSLATE KULTURNE DEJAVNOST],

LJUBLJANA

Main list 12 CREA-MEDIA-2024- MANNA FILM MARIA MgLLER DK 225.000,00 € 225.000,00 € 2.710.000,00 €
DEVSLATE KJELDGAARD

Main list 13 CREA-MEDIA-2024- TESSALIT TESSALIT PRODUCTIONS [FR 270.000,00 € 270.000,00 € 2.980.000,00 €
DEVSLATE SARL

Main list 14 CREA-MEDIA-2024- FASTEN SEAT BELT FASTEN SEATBELTSL  |ES 295.000,00 € 295.000,00 € 3.275.000,00 €
DEVSLATE

Main list 15 CREA-MEDIA-2024- BALDR FILM BALDR FILM NL 180.000,00 € 180.000,00 € 3.455.000,00 €
DEVSLATE

Main list 16 CREA-MEDIA-2024- MAZE PICTURES SLATE 2024 MAZE PICTURES GMBH  |DE 355.000,00 € 355.000,00 € 3.810.000,00 €
DEVSLATE

Main list 17 CREA-MEDIA-2024- SUPERNOVA FILMS SUPERNOVA FILMS FR 235.000,00 € 235.000,00 € 4.045.000,00 €
DEVSLATE

Main list 18 CREA-MEDIA-2024- ELDA PRODUCTIONS ELDA PRODUCTIONS FR 185.000,00 € 185.000,00 € 4.230.000,00 €
DEVSLATE

Main list 19 CREA-MEDIA-2024- JAFILM JAFILM DK 235.000,00 € 235.000,00 € 4.465.000,00 €
DEVSLATE

Main list 20 CREA-MEDIA-2024- PARADOX PARADOX FILM 8 AS NO 365.000,00 € 355.000,00 € 4.820.000,00 €

DEVSLATE




Main list 21 CREA-MEDIA-2024- SNOWGLOBE SNOWGLOBE APS DK 225.000,00 € 225.000,00 € 5.045.000,00 €
DEVSLATE

Main list 22 CREA-MEDIA-2024- LA CABANE PRODUCCTIONS LA CABANE FR 175.000,00 € 175.000,00 € 5.220.000,00 €
DEVSLATE PRODUCTIONS

Main list 23 CREA-MEDIA-2024- TOPKAPI TOPKAPI FILMS BV NL 315.000,00 € 315.000,00 € 5.535.000,00 €
DEVSLATE

Main list 24 CREA-MEDIA-2024- LES FILMS DU BILBOQUET LES FILMS DU BILBOQUET [FR 150.000,00 € 150.000,00 € 5.685.000,00 €
DEVSLATE

Main list 25 CREA-MEDIA-2024- KINO KINO PRODUZIONI SRL IT 165.000,00 € 165.000,00 € 5.850.000,00 €
DEVSLATE

Main list 26 CREA-MEDIA-2024- LES PRODUCTIONS VIVEMENT LUNDI LES PRODUCTIONS FR 235.000,00 € 235.000,00 € 6.085.000,00 €
DEVSLATE VIVEMENT LUNDI

Main list 27 CREA-MEDIA-2024- TAMBO FILM TAMBO FILM ApS DK 205.000,00 € 195.000,00 € 6.280.000,00 €
DEVSLATE

Main list 28 CREA-MEDIA-2024- KEEPER PICTURES KEEPER PICTURES IE 240.000,00 € 240.000,00 € 6.520.000,00 €
DEVSLATE LIMITED

Main list 29 CREA-MEDIA-2024- LES CONTES MODERNES LES CONTES MODERNES [FR 255.000,00 € 255.000,00 € 6.775.000,00 €
DEVSLATE

Main list 30 CREA-MEDIA-2024- DEN SIST SKILLING DEN SISTE SKILLINGAS  [NO 165.000,00 € 165.000,00 € 6.940.000,00 €
DEVSLATE

Main list 31 CREA-MEDIA-2024- BIND BIND & WILLINK BV NL 240.000,00 € 240.000,00 € 7.180.000,00 €
DEVSLATE

Main list 32 CREA-MEDIA-2024- SMALL BOSS SMALL BOSS SRL IT 105.000,00 € 105.000,00 € 7.285.000,00 €
DEVSLATE

Main list 33 CREA-MEDIA-2024- ICI ET LA PRODUCTIONS ICI ET LAPRODUCTIONS [FR 260.000,00 € 260.000,00 € 7.545.000,00 €
DEVSLATE

Main list 34 CREA-MEDIA-2024- KABOGA KABOGA ART & FILMS ES 130.000,00 € 130.000,00 € 7.675.000,00 €
DEVSLATE CREACIONS

AUDIOVISUALS SL

Main list 35 CREA-MEDIA-2024- WEGA WEGA AT 210.000,00 € 210.000,00 € 7.885.000,00 €
DEVSLATE FILMPRODUKTIONSGES

Main list 36 CREA-MEDIA-2024- INICIA FILMS INICIA FILMS SL ES 265.000,00 € 265.000,00 € 8.150.000,00 €
DEVSLATE

Main list 37 CREA-MEDIA-2024- KOMPLIZEN SERIEN KOMPLIZEN SERIEN GMBH|DE 345.000,00 € 345.000,00 € 8.495.000,00 €
DEVSLATE

Main list 38 CREA-MEDIA-2024- SAGA FILMS SAGA FILM BE 245.000,00 € 245.000,00 € 8.740.000,00 €
DEVSLATE

Main list 39 CREA-MEDIA-2024- ARTICHOKE ARTICHOKE SRO SK 135.000,00 € 135.000,00 € 8.875.000,00 €
DEVSLATE

Main list 40 CREA-MEDIA-2024- SACREBLEU SACREBLEU FR 280.000,00 € 280.000,00 € 9.155.000,00 €
DEVSLATE PRODUCTIONS SARL

Main list 41 CREA-MEDIA-2024- SCHULDENBERG FILMS SCHULDENBERG FILMS DE 145.000,00 € 145.000,00 € 9.300.000,00 €
DEVSLATE

Main list 42 CREA-MEDIA-2024- COLOR OF MAY IMANOV & BLONDIAU DE 210.000,00 € 210.000,00 € 9.510.000,00 €
DEVSLATE FILMPRODUKTION GBR

Main list 43 CREA-MEDIA-2024- DREAM LOGIC DREAM LOGIC ANIMATION (IE 175.000,00 € 175.000,00 € 9.685.000,00 €
DEVSLATE STUDIOS LIMITED

Main list 44 CREA-MEDIA-2024- BULLETPROOF CUPID BULLETPROOF CUPID BE 225.000,00 € 225.000,00 € 9.910.000,00 €
DEVSLATE

Main list 45 CREA-MEDIA-2024- STRIVE STORIES STRIVE STORIES AB SE 305.000,00 € 305.000,00 € 10.215.000,00 €
DEVSLATE

Main list 46 CREA-MEDIA-2024- SaNoSi PRODUCTIONS SaNoSi PRODUCTIONS FR 130.000,00 € 130.000,00 € 10.345.000,00 €
DEVSLATE

Main list 47 CREA-MEDIA-2024- JONNYDEPONY JONNYDEPONY BE 185.000,00 € 185.000,00 € 10.530.000,00 €
DEVSLATE

Main list 48 CREA-MEDIA-2024- MOLOKO MOLOKO FILM S.R.O. cz 170.000,00 € 170.000,00 € 10.700.000,00 €

DEVSLATE




Main list 49 CREA-MEDIA-2024- CINENIC FILM CINENIC FILM AB SE 185.000,00 € 185.000,00 € 10.885.000,00 €
DEVSLATE

Main list 50 CREA-MEDIA-2024- BLUE MONDAY PRODUCTIONS BLUE MONDAY FR 150.000,00 € 150.000,00 € 11.035.000,00 €
DEVSLATE PRODUCTIONS

Main list 51 CREA-MEDIA-2024- TF TONDOWSKI FILMS GBR  |DE 105.000,00 € 105.000,00 € 11.140.000,00 €
DEVSLATE

Main list 52 CREA-MEDIA-2024- TELESCOPE ANIMATION TELESCOPE ANIMATION  |DE 170.000,00 € 170.000,00 € 11.310.000,00 €
DEVSLATE GMBH

Main list 53 CREA-MEDIA-2024- ATALANTE PRODUCTIONS ATALANTE PRODUCTIONS |EL 130.000,00 € 130.000,00 € 11.440.000,00 €
DEVSLATE S.A.

Main list 54 CREA-MEDIA-2024- MICHIGAN MICHIGAN SRL BE 195.000,00 € 195.000,00 € 11.635.000,00 €
DEVSLATE

Main list 55 CREA-MEDIA-2024- JAM JAM MEDIA LIMITED IE 300.000,00 € 300.000,00 € 11.935.000,00 €
DEVSLATE

Main list 56 CREA-MEDIA-2024- MILLIMAGES MILLIMAGES FR 240.000,00 € 240.000,00 € 12.175.000,00 €
DEVSLATE

Main list 57 CREA-MEDIA-2024- ELSINORE ELSINORE FILM S.R.L. IT 200.000,00 € 200.000,00 € 12.375.000,00 €
DEVSLATE

Main list 58 CREA-MEDIA-2024- SPACE ROCKET NATION SPACE ROCKET NATION  |DK 325.000,00 € 325.000,00 € 12.700.000,00 €
DEVSLATE APS

Main list 59 CREA-MEDIA-2024- FINAL CUT FOR REAL FINAL CUT FOR REAL APS |DK 120.000,00 € 120.000,00 € 12.820.000,00 €
DEVSLATE

Main list 60 CREA-MEDIA-2024- GARAGEFILM GARAGEFILM SE 210.000,00 € 210.000,00 € 13.030.000,00 €
DEVSLATE INTERNATIONAL AB

Main list 61 CREA-MEDIA-2024- SEVEN ELEPHANTS SEVEN ELEPHANTS GMBH |DE 295.000,00 € 295.000,00 € 13.325.000,00 €
DEVSLATE

Main list 62 CREA-MEDIA-2024- NUTPRODUKCE NUTPRODUKCE SRO cz 245.000,00 € 245.000,00 € 13.570.000,00 €
DEVSLATE

Main list 63 CREA-MEDIA-2024- SMARTHOUSE SMARTHOUSE FILMS NL 215.000,00 € 215.000,00 € 13.785.000,00 €
DEVSLATE PRODUCTIE B.V.

Main list 64 CREA-MEDIA-2024- SISYFOS SISYFOS FILM SE 115.000,00 € 115.000,00 € 13.900.000,00 €
DEVSLATE PRODUCTION AB

Main list 65 CREA-MEDIA-2024- DOXY FIXY DOXY BV NL 195.000,00 € 195.000,00 € 14.095.000,00 €
DEVSLATE

Main list 66 CREA-MEDIA-2024- ZENTROPA ZENTROPA DK 220.000,00 € 220.000,00 € 14.315.000,00 €
DEVSLATE ENTERTAINMENTS3 APS

Main list 67 CREA-MEDIA-2024- GIFTED FILMS WEST GIFTED FILMS WEST DE 235.000,00 € 235.000,00 € 14.550.000,00 €
DEVSLATE GMBH

Main list 68 CREA-MEDIA-2024- LOMPVIS LOMPVIS BV BE 340.000,00 € 340.000,00 € 14.890.000,00 €
DEVSLATE

Main list 69 CREA-MEDIA-2024- BRIGHTSIDE PICTURES LIMITED BRIGHTSIDE PICTURES IE 355.000,00 € 355.000,00 € 15.245.000,00 €
DEVSLATE LIMITED

Main list 70 CREA-MEDIA-2024- NORDISK FILM PRODUCTION NORDISK FILM NO 310.000,00 € 310.000,00 € 15.555.000,00 €
DEVSLATE PRODUCTION AS

Main list 71 CREA-MEDIA-2024- POLAR BEAR POLAR BEAR BE 275.000,00 € 275.000,00 € 15.830.000,00 €
DEVSLATE

Main list 72 CREA-MEDIA-2024- BIG BLUE PRODUCTIONS BIG BLUE PRODUCTIONS [NL 355.000,00 € 355.000,00 € 16.185.000,00 €
DEVSLATE BV

Main list 73 CREA-MEDIA-2024- KINOELEKTRON KINOELEKTRON FR 175.000,00 € 175.000,00 € 16.360.000,00 €
DEVSLATE

Main list 74 CREA-MEDIA-2024- SPECIAL TOUCH STUDIOS SPECIAL TOUCH STUDIOS |FR 245.000,00 € 245.000,00 € 16.605.000,00 €
DEVSLATE

Main list 75 CREA-MEDIA-2024- FRIDA FILMS FRIDA FILMS SL ES 155.000,00 € 155.000,00 € 16.760.000,00 €
DEVSLATE

Main list 76 CREA-MEDIA-2024- DERIVES DERIVES BE 160.000,00 € 160.000,00 € 16.920.000,00 €

DEVSLATE




Main list 7 CREA-MEDIA-2024- GOOD COMPANY PICTURES GOOD COMPANY DK 155.000,00 € 155.000,00 € 17.075.000,00 €
DEVSLATE PICTURES APS

Main list 78 CREA-MEDIA-2024- NAPAFILMS NAPAFILMS OY Fl 220.000,00 € 220.000,00 € 17.295.000,00 €
DEVSLATE

Main list 79 CREA-MEDIA-2024- OY BUFO OY BUFO AB Fl 165.000,00 € 165.000,00 € 17.460.000,00 €
DEVSLATE

Main list 80 CREA-MEDIA-2024- ALBA SOTORRA ALBA SOTORRA SL ES 175.000,00 € 175.000,00 € 17.635.000,00 €
DEVSLATE

Main list 81 CREA-MEDIA-2024- DIAGONAL BLA LDA DIAGONAL BLA LDA PT 135.000,00 € 135.000,00 € 17.770.000,00 €
DEVSLATE

Main list 82 CREA-MEDIA-2024- HELICOTRONC HELICOTRONC SPRL BE 130.000,00 € 130.000,00 € 17.900.000,00 €

DEVSLATE




